PLANNING DIVISION

i e

3+~ Bl = File No. (internal use only):

L gl Py

- .. WM GENERAL APPLICATION

Hollywood, FL 33022

APPLICATION TYPE (CHECK ONE):

[E’/Technical Advisory Committee [ Historic Preservation Board
[ City Commission . (] Planning and Development Board
Date of Application: " / ’ i I l 7

Location Address: [955 Tuler st reet § 200 N. 2 Oth oL NULE

Tel: (954) 921-3471 Lots)_ 1) X, D ‘élock(s) A3 Subdivision: H 0] I\J'M) oot
hiaxi(254).921:3347 Folio Number(s): 5 I %Q\] 50 ILIOL{’O g’ 5' LI'S‘I 50‘ q'oq'
Zoning Classification: M D" 3 Land Use Classification: ﬁ H C/

This application must be Existing Property Use: (0N ey ol Sq Ft/Number of Units: | © CT 3 8

completed in full and L ) —
B G T o |s the request the result of a violation notice? ( ) Yes (\/ No If yes, attach a copy of violation.

to be placed on a Board or Has this property been presented to the City before? If yes, check al that apply and provide File
Committee’s agenda. Number(s) and Resolution(s). I, |3

: 3 [J Economic Roundtable [ Technical Advisory Committee [ Historic Preservation Board
The applicant is responsible S o .
o ob?;n:ic:; l:l ; apgropriate [ City Commission [ Planning and Development

Check'i:;;’i:;:;g:.typ SN Expianation of Request: | (.(* VLHI(‘,CLl Ad\IISOY\/ P‘ﬁ\/i(fbo O‘F O
hree Story OFFice ¢ retail r»slu,lcuna

Applicant(s) or their

authorized legal agent mustbe  FNNITSSES I AWl \§) } A SqFt: _ NJ / A
present at all Board or

T
Committee meetings. Value of Improvement:&l’Y]l LN Estimated Date of Completion: _ ) | J ]\! & 0 { 8
Will Project be Phased? ( ) Yes (\/){\fo If Phased, Estimated Completion of Each Phase

At least one set of the
submitted plans for each

IR TSI LI Ml Name of Current Property Owner: = 2K €1 DEVE] OO‘/V] €N Jf_ LG

and sealed (i.e. Architect or

Ent el Address of Property owner: |35 Seaqull Terrnce Holl \J W Ood 1.
TelephoneJS4- 204 - 7437 Fax4s4-Usi 6’5 82 Email Address: MEEGRIE

T PRI Name of Consultant/Representative/Tenant (circle one): AESCOM R. <ol Ci(-
accessed on the City’s website  FiXo[s[(zE1N LH7 OH ) I Telephone C?Sq Qa O 574'(.0
at FaxAQSU-020-884 | Email Address: seph@ekallevrardnirects .cond

BN AT I Date of Purchase: | ' a LH ‘ 5 Is there an option to purchase the Property? Yes ( ) No (\/)/

cumentCenter/Home/View/21
If Yes, Attach Copy of the Contract.
List Anyone Else Who Should Receive Notice of the Hearing;

Address:
Email Address:




PLANNING DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF PLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATION

The applicant/owner(s) signature certifies that he/she has been made aware of the criteria, regulations and guidelines applicable to the
request. This information can be obtained in Room 315 of City Hall or on our website at www.hollywoodfl.org. The owner(s) further cer-
tifies that when required by applicable law, including but not limited to the City’s Zoning and Land Development Regulations, they will
post the site with a sign provided by the Office of Planning and Development Services. The owner(s) will photograph the sign the day of
posting and submit photographs to the Office of Planning and Development Services as required by applicable law. Failure to post the
sign will result in violation of State and Municipal Notification Requirements and Laws.

(I)(We) certify that (1) (we) understand and will comply with the provisions and regulations of the City’s Zoning and Land Development Regulations,
Design Guidelines, Design Guidelines for Historic Properties and City's Comprehensive Plan as they apply to this project. (I)(We) further certify
that the above statements and drawings made on any paper or plans submitted herewith are true to the best of (my)(our) knowledge. (I)(We) un-
derstand that the application and attachments become part of the official public records of the City and are not returnable.

Signature of Current Owney ] . Date: /13- Z K

PRINT NAME: ﬂ}cg/ﬂ»ﬂ, EzEkKIEL 2. Date: 7 ’l[ f‘} .
?- ) vete: ] 12A1"]
PRINT NAME: @52{’ ” } Date: ‘7[1 2-(7

Signature of Tenant: Date:

Signature of Consultan

PRINT NAME: Date:

Current Owner Power of Attorney

|_am_the current owner of the dégcribed real property and that | am aware of the nature and effect the request for

—_leehwen o £54)to my property, which is hereb de by me cor.] am hereby authorizing
N v, NI~ to be my legal representative before MW(Board and/or
Committée) relative to all matters concerning this application.

%Signature of Current Owner

Michae! Ezekie J

Print Name

"Z LAURIE YODER

Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # FF 992194

My Comm. Expires May 12, 2020

State of Florida
My Commission Expires: {Check One) Personally known to me; OR ___ Produced Identification

2



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY OMB No. 1660-0008
Federal Emergency Management Agency Expiration Date: November 30, 2018

National Flood Insurance Program
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

Important: Follow the instructions on pages 1-9.

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
A1. Building Owner's Name Policy Number:
EZEKIEL DEVELOPMENT LLC
A2. Egi)l(d,iqng Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Company NAIC Number:
1955 TYLER STREET
City State ZIP Code
HOLLYWOOD Florida 33020

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
LOTS 1-3, BLOCK 23, OF "HOLLYWOOD", P.B. 1, PG. 21, B.C.R.

Ad4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc) ~ NON-RESIDENTIAL
A5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat. 26°00'45.21"N Long. 80°08'48.63"W Horizontal Datum: [_] NAD 1927 NAD 1983

AB. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.
A7. Building Diagram Number 1B

A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s):

a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) 0 sq ft
b) Number of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade 0
¢) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b 0 sqin

d) Engineered flood openings? [] Yes No

A9. For a building with an attached garage:

a) Square footage of attached garage 0 sq ft
b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade 0
c) Total net area of flood openings in AS.b 0 sq in

d) Engineered flood openings? Yes []No

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION

B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD 125113 BROWARD Florida
B4. Map/Panel B5. Suffix | B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood Zone(s) B9. Base Flood Elevation(s)
Number Date Effective/ Zone AO, use Base
Revised Date lood Depth)
12011C 0569 H 08/18/2014 08/18/2014 0.2PCT N/A

B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item BO:
] FIS Profile [X] FIRM [] Community Determined [] Other/Source: N/A

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: [_] NGVD 1929 NAVD 1988 [] Other/Source: N/A

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [] Yes No
Designation Date: N/A [] CBRS [] OPA

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 1 of 6




OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Expiratign Date: November 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
1955 TYLER STREET

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
HOLLYWOOD Florida 33020

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on:  [] Construction Drawings*  [[] Building Under Construction® Finished Construction
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO.
Complete Items C2.a-h below according to the building diagram specified in Item A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

Benchmark Utilized: CITY BM - SEE BELOW ELE-4.19' Vertical Datum: NAVD 1988
Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below.

[] NGVD 1929 [X] NAVD 1988 [] Other/Source: N/A
Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE.

Check the measurement used.

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor) 8.2 feet [[] meters
b) Top of the next higher floor N/A [X] feet [] meters
c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) N/A [x] feet [] meters
d) Attached garage (top of slab) N/A [X] feet [] meters
e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building 82 feet [ meters
(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments)
f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG) 8.0 feet [] meters
) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG) 8.2 feet [] meters
h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including N/A. [X] feet [] meters

structural support
SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information.
I certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available. | understand that any false
statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.

Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a licensed land surveyor? Yes [INo [[] Check here if attachments.

Certifier's Name License Number
RICHARD E. COUSINS 4188

Title

LAND SURVEYOR & MAPPER T s Cll

Company Name Place

Address
3921 SW 47TH AVENUE, SUITE 1011

COUSINS SURVEYORS & ASSOCIATES, INC. ! ’3:%/‘1
r

City State ZIP Code o e

DAVIE Florida 33314

Date Telephone

Signature
Q’)" 6)\ g . &\/\——-& 07/13/2017 (954) 689-7766

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable)

Latitude and Longitude was obtained by the GPS Street Finder installed in our trucks and verified by the Google Earth program.
Field survey datum is same as datum used for BFE in item B9. No conversion needed.

C2e - All equipment servicing the building are at/above finished floor elevation.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 2 of 8




OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Expiration Date: November 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
1955 TYLER STREET

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
HOLLYWOOD Florida 33020

SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED)
FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete ltems E1-ES5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request,
complete Sections A, B,and C. For Items E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only,
enter meters.

E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below
the highest adjacent grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement,

crawlspace, or enclosure) is . [Jfeet [Jmeters []aboveor []below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floor (including basement,
crawlspace, or enclosure) is ) [Jfeet [Imeters []above or []below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A ltems 8 and/or 9 (see pages 1-2 of Instructions),
the next higher floor (elevation C2.b in

the diagrams) of the building is . [Jfeet [Imeters []aboveor []below the HAG.
E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is . [Jfeet []meters []aboveor []below the HAG.
E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment

servicing the building is . [Ofeet [Imeters []above or []below the HAG.

E5. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's
floodplain management ordinance? [] Yes [] No [J] Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or
community-issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative's Name

Address City State ZIP Code
Signature Date Telephone
Comments

[[] Check here if attachments.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 3 of 6




OMB No. 1660-0008
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE e ation Date: November 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
1955 TYLER STREET

City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
HOLLYWOOD Florida 33020

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community's floodplain management ordinance can complete
Sections A, B, C (or E), and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement
used in Items G8-G10. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

G1. [] The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor,
engineer, or architect who is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation
data in the Comments area below.)

G2 [ A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE)
' or Zone AO.

G3. [ The following information (ltems G4-G10) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. Permit Number G5. Date Permit Issued G6. Date Certificate of
Compliance/Occupancy Issued

G7. This permit has been issued for: [[] New Construction [] Substantial Improvement

G8. E;etxgtié)&lgifnag?-built lowest floor (including basement) . [ feet [] meters patum
G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the building site: ) [ feet [[] meters  patum
G10. Community's design flood elevation: , (] feet [] meters patum
Local Official's Name Title

Community Name Telephone

Signature Date

Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable)

[] Check here if attachments.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 4 of 6




BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE See Instructions for ltem A6. S%ﬁ;fﬁﬂgg?g?ﬁgﬁember 30, 2018

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:

1955 TYLER STREET
City State ZIP Code Company NAIC Number
HOLLYWOOD Florida 33020

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the
instructions for Item A6. Identify all photographs with date taken; "Front View" and "Rear View"; and, if required, "Right Side View" and
"Left Side View." When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or
vents, as indicated in Section A8. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page.

Photo One

Photo Two

Photo Two Caption Date: PIC TAKEN: 07/13/17
FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions.

Form Page 5 of 6




TYLER STREET MIXED USE

1955 TYLER STREET AND 209 N. 20TH AVE.

HOLLYWOOD FLORIDA

JOSEPH B.+KALLER
ASSOCIATES PA

AA# 26001212

2417 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, Florida 33020
(954) 920 5746 phone - (954) 926 2841 fax

kaller@bellsouth.net

SEAL

JOSEPH B. KALLER
FLORIDA R.A. # 0009239

JOSEPH B. KALLER & ASSOCIATES, P.A., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED © 2004
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PROJECT DATA DPRAWING INDEX LOCATION MAP AERIAL i
[T — LLl
T — X
CODES: n — a
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 5TH EDITION 2214
5TH EDITION FLORIDA FIRE PREYENTION CODE, 2016 BROWARD FIRE AMENDMENTS T-1 COVER SHEET
FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 69A-40 |
SURVEY
REVISIONS
JURISDICTION: SP-1  SITE PLAN AND SITE DATA No. DATE  DESCRIPTION
BROWARD COUNTY SP-3 SIGN DETAILS AND CONTEXTUAL STREET ELEVATIONS ;
STATE OF FLORIDA
A-1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A-2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
PRO\JECT TE AM A-3 THIRD FLOOR FPLAN
A-4 ROOF PLAN
A-B BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A-6 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
ARCHITECT OUNER
JOSEPH B. KALLER AND ASSOCIATES, PA. EZEKIEL DEVELOPMENT LLC
CONTACT: MR JOSEPH B. KALLER CONTACT: M™ICHAEL EZEKIEL
ADDRESS: 2411 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. ADDRESS: 1235 SEAGULL TERRACE
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33220 HOLLYWOOPD, FL 33218
PHONE: (9%4) N0-5140 TEL: (954) 364-1431
FAX: (354) 26-284 EMAIL: mezekiel®bfiproductsinc.com
EMAIL: Josephekallerarchitects.com
This drawing, as an instrument of service, is and shall remain the
cusvevos i ol ol e
COUSINS SURVEYORS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. .
CONTACT: RICHARD COUSINS
ADDRESS: 3921 W 47TH AYENUE, SUITE 1211
PHONE: gg\zl)Eé;;_sggg PROJECTNo: 17093
EMAIL: RECsurveyredol.com DATE: 7-11-17
DRAWN BY: TMS

Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterpretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall be as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended resuits.

CHECKED BY: JBK

SHEET

10F3



CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION : LB # 6448
PHONE (954)689-7766 FAX (954)689-7799
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S 83| C 5 o WEST LINE-LOT 3 T23 - — ks 7
S X - © 5 ;
1 = S Dy I o R g i > ¢ §rﬁ§ LAND DESCRIPTION:
I nz2 = - 9, % ASPHALT PAVEMENT <
>, & °’J I Ig S | N ALL OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, ALL IN BLOCK 23, LESS THE NORTH 43 FEET OF
BoZ N 4 b xR = 00 (EED) B s LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, BLOCK 23 OF "HOLLYWOOD”, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF,
mo | ¢ o O & - <, @ W RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 21 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,
o S ASPHALT PAVEMENT B3 <8 FLORIDA;
. 3
b o I SPACEF I ” oL
7 ;U = 2 2
' 35.00 2,313 2.9 2 | 599, TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 43 FEET OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, BLOCK 23 OF “HOLLYWOOD”,
o 2 5 : Zde 54 ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 21 OF THE PUBLIC
‘0, = S , 1 o RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA;
£2 - OWNER: SARAH HOLDINGS INC 112288'51’ (FIELD) LOT 4 5 >=
== 00’ (PLAT, 3 ALSO KNOWN AS ALL OF LOTS 1, 2, AND 3, BLOCK 23 OF “HOLLYWOOD”,
S 1 STORY CBS BUILDING ) BLOCK 23 ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 21 OF THE PUBLIC
. RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY ™™
CBS CONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURE
NOTES : CKD CHECKED BY
CONC  CONCRETE SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION
1. NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED DWN DRAWN BY
SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. PB/PG  FIELD BOOK AND PAGE
2. THE CERTIFICATION SHOWN HEREON TO THE EXTENT RELATING TO THE —/— CHAIN LINK FENCE/ WOOD FENCE THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE MADE IN
EXISTENCE OF EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHTS—OF—WAY OF RECORD IS BASED UPON SIR SET 5/8” IRON ROD AND CAP #6448 ACCORDANCE WITH THE “2016 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE
COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE ISSUED BY F:g 583”8 :28” ,'38:'35 SURVEYS,” JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS, AND INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 6(A), 6(B)
COMPANY. EFFECTIVE DATE: . FILE NO. : NG FOUND Nall AND CAP (NONE SUPPLIED), 7(A), 7(B), 7(C), 8, 9, 11, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19 (NONE DISCLOSED) AND 20 OF TABLE A
THEREOF. PURSUANT TO THE ACCURACY STANDARDS AS ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS AND IN EFFECT ON THE
3. THIS SURVEY WAS DONE SOLELY FOR [BOUNDARY, PURPOSES AND DOES ’;/BC é:_iTnggE'ONER SLAB DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION, UNDERSIGNED FURTHER CERTIFIES THAT IN MY PROFESSIONAL OPINION, AS A LAND
) ) -B. SURVEYOR REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, THE RELATIVE POSITIONAL ACCURACY OF THIS SURVEY DOES
FEDERAL OR OTHER ENTITIES. ‘ET‘ OVERHEAD WIRES NOT EXCEED THAT WHICH IS SPECIFIED THEREIN
ALTA  AMERICAN LAND TITLE ASSOCIATION :
THE FIELD WORK WAS COMPLETED ON JULY 13, 2017.
4. THE LAND DESCRIPTION SHOWN HEREON WAS PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT. NSPS  NATIONAL SOCIATY OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS
UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS NOT SHOWN. ORB OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK (QD M g @
BCR BROWARD COUNTY RECORDS FOR THE FIRM BY:
6. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH AMERICAN R/O/W RIGHT OF WAY RICHARD E. COUSINS
VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988. MLP METAL LIGHT POLE PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER
7. BENCHMARK REFERENCE: CITY OF HOLLYWOOD BENCHMARK @ $gp ELECTRIC BOX FLORIDA REGISTRATION No. 4188.
L JEFFERSON STREET & 16TH AVENUE, ELEV=4.19° (NAVD88) TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE )
( ) ( AY (5 ) (PROPERTY ADDRESS :
’ ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY 07/13/17| SKETCH AM REC COMMUNITY NUMBER 125113 1955 TYLER STREET  J
3921 SW 47th AVENUE, SUITE 1011
DAVIE, FLORIDA 33314 CLIENT LAl D il » :
’ ZONE o2 rer|| SCALE: 17= 20

EZEKIEL DEVELOPMENT LLC

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION N/A

) \_EFFECTIVE DATE 03/18/15(SHEET 1 OF 1

)




GREEN BUILDING PRACTICES

FROM CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ORDINANCE #2-20I| -06

JOSEPH B. KALLER & ASSOCIATES, P.A., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED © 2004

ALL SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ZONING AND LAND

SITE LIGHTING NOTE:
SITE LIGHTING LEVELS SHALL NOT EXCEED 05 FC AT

() CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONER OF 18 8EER OR HIGHER DEVELOPMENT CODE BASED ON THE RM-I8 ZONNG THE PROPERTY LINE ADJACENT T0 RESIDENTIALLY
(2) RADIANT BARRIER - ENRGEY STAR QUALIFIED DISTR[CT ZONED OR REleENTl ALLY USED ARE As
O TR oy + FNERGY STAR RATNG EXTERNAL LIGHTS TO BE SHEILDED TO PREVENT LIGHT
(5)  ENERGY EFFICIENT DOORS - ENERGY STAR RATING CRITERIA gﬁlTLED:ING 085 FULLY SPRIKLED UTH A SUFERVIEED ZS#LUTION TO ADJACENT SITES AND UP INTO THE NIGHT
FOR SOUTH FLORIDA v .
(8)  PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS ADDITIONAL PRACTICES FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
5 ;?2)) OEACll-JF;:ﬁTgJ 4 Vﬁ(é@l(:‘r SENSORS 1 ICYNENE 50Y BASED CLOSED CELL SPRAY FIRE ALARM NOTE:
D 0 INSULATION FEMA NOTE: A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 16 REQUIRED AS PERFFPC. 2016
() % CF FLANTS 0 TREES FER 2O/ FLORDA WATER . ELECTRC VEHCLE-CHARGNG STATION THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM 15 N THE BROUARD AMENDMENTS, NFPA 101 SECTION 3834
NFRASTRUCTURE.
(M) ALL ENERGY EFFICIENT OUTDOOR LIGHTING (SHEILDED) Eﬁfgﬁﬁ' gggﬁ“’;ﬁ&"% ZLgCA’sDEP;fZ% DA;JEEEA%FON
(1B)  ENERGY PERFORMANCE AT LEAST 10% MORE EFFICIENT THAM MECHANICAL EQUIEMENT SH. SCREEN OM
STANDARD ESTABLISHED BY ASHRAE SHOULD BE CHECKED TO ENSURE IT 13 STILL COMPLIANT (L, MECHNCAL EQUFYENT SHiLL BE SCREENED FR
(20)  ALL HOT WATER PIPES INSULATED '
(21) MERY OF AR FILTERS ON ALL AIR CONDITIONING UNITS AT
LEAST & WITH ANTIMICROBIAL AGENT. UNITY OF TITLE:
A NITY OF TITLE, IN A FORM ACCEPTABLE TO THE CITY
OF HOLLYWOOD CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, SHALL BE
SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BULDING
PERMITS AND RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF
BROWARD COUNTY, BY THE CITY, PRIOR 10 THE
ISGUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCT.
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SITE DATA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, ALL IN BLOCK 23, LESS THE NORTH 43

FEET OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, BLOCK 23 OF HOLLYWOOD,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK

1, PAGE 21, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY,

FLORIDA.

TOGETHER WITH THE NORTH 43 FEET OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3,

BLOCK 23 OF HOLLYWOOD, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 21, OF THE PUBLIC

RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA; ALSO KNOW AS ALL
OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, BLOCK 23 OF HOLLYWOOD, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 21,

OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

PROPERTY ADDRESSES

1955 TYLER STREET AND 209 N 20TH AVE

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

SITE INFORMATION
EXISTING ZONING:

NORTH DOWNTOWN HIGH INTENSITY

MIXED USE DISTRICT (ND-3)

LAND USE DESIGNATION:

NET LOT AREA:

9,378.0 SQUARE FEET

REGIONAL ACTIVITY CENTER

FAR: 3.00
ALLOWED PROVIDED
BUILDABLE AREA: 28,134.0 SF 14,378.0 SF
COMMERCIAL USE: RETAIL 2591 SF
OFFICES 10,030 SF
PARKING: REQUIRED PROVIDED
COMMERCIAL 1ST AND 2ND FLOORS 0O SPACES 0 SPACES
ND-3 DISTRICT
3RD FLOOR 11 SPACES 11 SPACES
TOTAL = 11 SPACES 11 SPACES
LOADING: REQUIRED PROVIDED
COMMERCIAL NOT REQUIRED 0 SPACE
0 SPACES
SETBACKS:
REQUIRED PROVIDED
BASE BASE
(<55") (<55
(0) FRONTAGE (TYLER ST) 10'-0" C 10'-0" C
(b) FRONTAGE (20TH AVE) 10'-0" C 10°-0" C
(c) SIDE INTERIOR (EAST) 0'-Q" 0'-0'
(d) ALLEY 5'-0" 5'—0"
BUILDING SUMMARY
ALLOWED PROVIDED

BUILDING HEIGHT:

10 STORIES/ 140'-0"

3 STORIES/ 39°-0"

BUILDING AREA: INTERIOR ~ TERRACES TOTAL
FIRST FLOOR 2903
SECOND FLOOR 6726 143
THIRD FLOOR 4207 1959
TOTAL 13836 2102 15938
SPACE AREA GROSS AREA | AREA
AC NON AC AC NON AC [NOT INCL,
COMMERCIAL —RETAIL | 2049
RESIDENTIAL LOBBY 288
TRASH ROOM 149 2521 382 33576
1ST FL MECH ROOM 35
STAIRWELLS 308
ELEVATOR 74
GARAGE 39576
COMMERCIAL —OFFICE | 6344
2ND FL STAIRWELLS 308
ELEVATOR 74 6344 | 525
TERRACE 143
OFFICE SUITES 3686
3RD FL STAIRWELLS 308 3825 2341
ELEVATOR 74
RESTROOMS 139
TERRACES 1959
12690 3248
TOTAL GROSS AREA 15938 SF

Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterpretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall be as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended resuits.
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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is and shall remain the
property of the Architect and shall not be reproduced, published or
used in any way without the permission of the Architect.
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3 REVEAL
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:
2
%
1'-3 2'-0 §
ANY PART OF AN ACCESGIBLE ROUTE HITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 1:20 SHALL BE CONGIDERED A RAMP g
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH FOLLOWNG: - : L]
SLOPE AND RISE - ® )
THE LEAST POSSIELE SLOPE SHALL BE USED FOR ANY RAMP. THE MAXIMIM SLOPE OF A RAMP IN NEH ] = -
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE I:12. THE MAXIMM RISE FOR ANY RUN SHALL BE 30 IN. 6" RADIUS A PAINT 5 N 8
CLEAR WIDTH - 3'-2' MIN. = LLJ — ()
I. MINMM CLEAR WDTH OF A RAMP SHALL BE 44' CLEAR . ¢ ¢ LIGHT BROGHM FINIEH X I
2. RAMPS THAT ARE PART OF A REGURED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES CLEAR | HAZARDOUS EROP. ELEVATION § = o9
ANDINGS - 3 AREA REFERS TO THIS PONT 2 2 X w
RAMPS SHALL HAVE LEVEL LANDINGS AT BOTTOM AND TOP OF EACH RAMP AND EACH RAMP RIN, By | e ASPHALT PAVING . E — = > W
LANDINGS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING FEATURES. &~ COORDINATE WITH CMIL 5 w N << A
I. THE LANDING SHALL BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE RAMP RUN LEADING TO IT. CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS DIRECTIONAL ARROU DUGS, SOIL. REPORTS, AND o 2 g W v T
2. IF RAMPS CHANGE DIRECTION AT LANDINGS, THE MINMM LANDING SIZE SHALL BE 60 INCHES BY 60 INCHES - e 6PECS [ [ 5w X 0 o
3. IF A DOORNAY 15 LOGATED AT A LANDING, THEN THE AREA IN FRONT OF THE DOORWAY SHALL COMPLY ] - LOCAL DETECTABLE . F &5 E O
FBC ACCESSIBILITY 2010 R GOYERNMENTAL AGENCY. WARNING P . ) o
' COLOR TO BE WHITE o \JTR Y g = i ~ E
HANDRAILS - 2 \H ' 5 ~ i
IF A RAMP RIN HAS A RISE GREATER THAN 6 IN OR A HORIZONTAL PROJECTION GREATER THAN 72 IN THEN e, I 2-0 *10 e [0 e » W W —
IT SHALL HAVE HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES. HANDRALLS ARE NOT REGUIRED ON CURB RAMPS OR ADJACENT o . 1 R S 2 a1 n oo =
7O SEATING IN ASSEMBLY AREAS. HANDRAILS SHALL GOMPLY WITH 426 OF THE ADA GODE AND SHALL P . e RN e Q i o o O
HAVE THE FOLONING FEATURES: SIDEWALK. - —*5 RE-BAR . A s o - N I
|. HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONS BOTH SIDES OF RAMP SEGMENTS, THE INSIDE HANDRAIL ON SHITCHBACK AREA 9 e 2
OR DOBLEG RAMPS SHALL ALWAYS BE CONTINIOUS. e a 2
2. HANDRAILS ON RAMPS WHICH ARE NOT CONTINIOUS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESG THAN 18* BEYOND THE SLOPED PAINT & 3
SEGMENT AT BOTH THE TOP AND BOTTOM, AND SHALL BE PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE. - ' g
3, THE CLEAR SPACE BETHEEN THE HANDRAIL AND THE WALL SHALL BE IH/2 INCH - A- IF A WALKWAY CROSSES OR ADJOINS A VEHICULAR WAY ®
4. GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE CONTINJOUS. | | ’ b AND THE WALKING SURFACES ARE NOT SEPERATED BY £
5. TOP OF HANDRAIL GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 34 IN AND 38 IN ABOVE RAMP SURFACES. - 0 CURBS, RAILING AND OTHER ELEMENTS BETWEEN THE E
6. ENDS OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE EITHER ROUNDED OR RETURNED SMOOTHLY TO FLOOR, WALL OR POST o ) ] PEDESTRIAN AREAS AND THE VEHICULAR AREAS, THE
7. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS. ® BOUNDARY BETWEEN THE AREAS SHALL BE DEFINED BY * AT INTERIOR #* AT EXTERIOR 5
= A CONTINUOUS 'DETECTABLE WARNING' WHICH 18 36" WIDE, g
%@iﬁ% AL BE No GREATER THAN 150 - YW ‘o ' AS PER FB.C. ACCESSIBILTY 2010 SECTION 125 OF SITE gongR'IAGNI-ﬁ' éllzL 2
GPO% SLOFE ﬂ'IN.L GEA i . RN‘I: ME SI'W_L Ca'I:L GHAFIR 8' 2
¥BC 200 ACCESSIBILITY CODE. K CENTER OF B- 'DETECTABLE WARNING' ON EXTERIOR WALKING WAYS g
EDGE PROTECTION - »~  PARKING 8PACE SURFACES SHALL BE 'TRUNCATED CONES' :
RAMPS AND LANDINGS WITH DROP-OFFS SHALL HAVE CURBS, WALLS, RAILINGS OR PRO.ECTING SURFACES THAT PREVENT PEOPLE FROM 2 n
SLIPPING OF THE RAMP. CURES SHALL BE A MINIMM OF 2 IN HIGH TURNING SIGN DETAIL 2 — EE)
OUTDOOR _CONDITIONS - g <C
OUTDOOR RAMPS AND THEIR APPROACHES SHALL BE DESIGNED S0 THAT WATER WILL NOT ACCUMILATE ON WALKING SURFACES. = F
NOTE: SEE CIVIL ENGINEER'S DRAWNGS FOR ADDITIONAL 'DIRECTIONAL' DRIVEWAY PAVING DETAILS 2 w L s
tE B35
g = w =
(NTS) B E o
£ x =
S w0 a
Y NTS) | 6 7 | TYP. TYPE D CONCRETE CU
3 | SITE ACCESSIBILITY NOTES 4 | PAINTED H.C. SPACE SYMBOL |5 | NOT USED (NTS) DETECTABLE WARNING P. TYPE D CONCRETE CURB |
It
REVISIONS
WALL MOUNTED HANDICAP SIGN LINE OF 2'-2' CAR S No. DATE  DESCRIPTION
(SEE DETAIL & 1 THIS PAGE —— OVERHANG (T Y P/ 2,
TYPE'"D z |2
CONCRETE CURB £
NOTES: PROVIDE TRAFFIC 1/4* MAX. SAW CUT EDGE 5
= N lEe: SEALANT TO FLUSH 2
o 112' R WITH SURFACE - CONCRETE SLAB £
1 TOP PORTION OF SIGN SHALL HAVE A MATCH COLOR TO - VERIFY W/ ARCHITECTURAL £
REFLECTORIZED BLUE BACKGROUND WITH CONCRETE . AND STRUCTURAL DWGS. s
WHITE REFLECTORIZED LEGEND AND BORDER . N 1 H
2. BOTTOM PORTION OF SIGN SHALL HAVE A N ﬁL <
REFLECTORIZED WHITE BACKGROUND WITH R L A S g
PARKING BY BLACK OPAGQUE LEGEND AND BORDER (&% 0 o §
RO B RSE
DISABLED 3. 8IGN FACE 8HOULD BE LOCATEDNO L bSO Cor O (- OAN A0 Ot g
PERMIT FURTHER THAN &' FROM THE FRONT :
ONLY OF EACH PARKING SPACE WITH A
- T2 ST SO on o S
P PG, CONTROL JOINT 6
* - SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED ON BULDING UALL CERAT o PG 2t amemtoroed sl
'.: AND #E#Cium:ro E This drawing, as an instrument of service, is and shall remain the
= 5 rty of the Architect and shall not b duced, published
N 5 ConereTe vz PROVIDE BACK-U ROD AND e e
ezlw ﬁ CONCRETE 8LAB g
- VERIFY W/ ARCHITECTURAL
EACH SUCH PARKING SPACE SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY s AND 6TRUCTURAL DUWGS. 3
o OUTLINED IN BLUE PAINT, AND SHALL BE POSTED AND -~ J 7 1 z ‘
2 MAINTAINED WITH A PERMANENT, ABOVE-GRADE SIGN : S % - z PROJECTNo. 17093
BEARING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY . - = . 11.
VERIFY FINE S OR THE CAPTION 'PARKING BY DISABLED PERMIT ONLY" PO g DATE 7-11-17
$ AMOUNT ‘ OR BEARING BOTH SYMBOL AND CAPTION. SUCH SYMBOL o@()oo OQ% o@Qp 2 DRAWNBY: T™S
% SHALL NOT BE OBSCURED BY A VEHICLE PARKED | L B (U0 0 Qo0 O\ V4 Ood B
IN THE SPACE. ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES % CHECKEDBY:  JBK
Tx MUST BE SIGNED AND MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 1/2" PREMOLDED EXPANSION z
g THE GOVERNING AGENCY. MATERIAL W/ BACKER ROD 2
12'-Q" 8'-o' SHEET
2
& 2 2 ¢
l (NTS) (NTS) —
é_
8 ['YP. PARKING SPACE DETAILS (NTS) (NTS) O | HANDICAPPED SIGNAGE DETAIL 10| TYP. CONC. SLAB JOINTS
g 20F3
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JOSEPH B. KALLER & ASSOCIATES, P.A., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED © 2004

| |
T TYLER OFFICES | RETAIL | | PARKNG 195
v o | | T T T | LIS 5" returns, solid face
ihe 1L LELIN NJL T N Ly e B J © |  [ENTRY
Tt A LENIRT | 26 |
| 220 | | !
] ]
ggﬂfgﬁf; _5’;‘;3;} NA NAME SIZE = 105 SF. NAME 8IZE = 55 SF. NUMBER SIZE =32 SF.
O STILE - PR i FONT STYLE - CENTURY GOTHIC FONT STYLE - CENTURY GOTHIC FONT STYLE - CENTURY GOTHIC
NAME SIZE = 15 SF.
FONT STYLE - CENTURY GOTHIC
ALL 8IGNAGE TO BE NEON BACK LIT PIN MOUNTED NOTE:
CHANNEL LETTERS A SEPARATE SIGN PERMIT 1S REQUIRED FOR EACH
SIGN.
A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT 15 REQUIRED FOR
ALL SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SIGNS REQUIRING ILLUMINATION.
THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ZONING AND LAND
SIGN DETAILS DEVELOPMENT CODE BASED ON THE ND-2 ZONING
2 s o v DISTRICT,
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Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterpretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall be as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended results.

JOSEPH B.+KALLER
ASSOCIATES PA

AA# 26001212

2417 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, Florida 33020
(954) 920 5746 phone - (954) 926 2841 fax

kaller@bellsouth.net

SEAL

JOSEPH B. KALLER
FLORIDA R.A. # 0009239

&
[
> = o
- S
|_
< W ™
| | LIJ . m
= g —1
= = o WL
w )
= F O3 o O
= wn i N =
—_ -
n'd >
e W un < —
~ — N O
Q ﬁ o o O
o — N I
wn
=
O
=
n <
2 &
<<
E Ll
[1N]
2 Ol
-
= LW
[1H]
T —i l_
7] v un
REVISIONS
No. DATE DESCRIPTION
1
2
This drawing, as an instrument of service, is and shall remain the
property of the Architect and shall not be reproduced, published or
used in any way without the permission of the Architect.
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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is and shall remain the
property of the Architect and shall not be reproduced, published or
used in any way without the permission of the Architect.
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Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterpretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall be as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended resuits.
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Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterpretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall be as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended results.
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Bidders shall use complete sets of Bidding Documents in preparing bids; neither the Owner nor Architect assumes responsibility for errors or misinterpretations resulting from the use of incomplete or preliminary sets of Building Documents. The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work by the Contractor. The Contractor Documents are complimentary, and what is required by one shall be as binding as if required by all; performance by the Contractor shall be required only to the extent consistent with the Contract Documents and reasonably inferable from them as being necessary to produce the intended resuits.
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